
CONSERVATION DISTRICTS BUREAU 

W elcome Aboard! 

The Department of Natural Resources and Conservation’s (DNRC) Conservation Districts Bureau (CDB) staff is 
excited to welcome you to our community. The Bureau is charged with providing technical, financial, and legal 
assistance to Montana’s 58 conservation districts. We will schedule an in-person visit with you shortly. In the 
meantime, please refer to the website links below, which will point you to a variety of resources to help you as 
you settle into your new position. 

DNRC: https://dnrc.mt.gov includes resources for all of our divisions including water, forestry, and CDB’s Division 
affectionately known as CARDD (Conservation and Resources Development Division)  

CARDD: https://dnrc.mt.gov/Conservation/  Here you’ll find information about all of the division’s programs 
including all of our available grant and loan funding opportunities.  

CDB: https://dnrc.mt.gov/Conservation/Conservation-Programs/Conservation-Districts/ The Bureau’s specific 
site for conservation districts, 

Online new employee orientation trainings:  https://dnrc.mt.gov/Conservation/Conservation-Programs/
Conservation-Districts/trainings 

CDB resource documents: for Districts: https://dnrc.mt.gov/Conservation/Conservation-Programs/
Conservation-Districts/cd-resource-documents 

DNRC grants and loans: https://dnrc.mt.gov/Grants-and-Loans/ 

Stream permitting resources: https://dnrc.mt.gov/Licenses-and-Permits/Stream-Permitting/ 

Staff Contact Information: 

Stephanie Criswell: Bureau Chief, Steph.Criswell@mt.gov, 406-444-6669. Based in Helena. 

Hailey Graf: Stream Permitting Coordinator, Hailey.Graf@mt.gov, 406-437-4435. Based in Kalispell. 

Mary Hendrix: SouthCentral CD Specialist, Mary.Hendrix@mt.gov, 406-444-4253. Based in Helena. 

Veronica Grigaltchik: Eastern CD Specialist, Veronica.Grigaltchik@mt.gov, 406-874-2046. Based in Circle.       

Kasydi Lucas: NorthCentral CD Specialist, Kasydi.Lucas2@mt.gov, 406-594-0726. Based in Helena. 

Catey Bauer: Western CD Specialist, Catey.Bauer@mt.gov, 406-465-0948. Based in Missoula.

Good luck on your new adventure! Reach out anytime. We’re here to help! 
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